CORPORATION (“SELLER”), FOR THE ACQUISITION OF THE REAL 
PROPERTYLOCATED AT 1955 N.W. 5TH PLACE, #14, MIAMI, FLORIDA 
33136, CONTAINING AN APPROXIMATE TOTAL ADJUSTED AREA OF 
1,026 SQUARE FEET (“PROPERTY”), AS LEGALLY DESCRIBED IN THE 
AGREEMENT FOR A TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE NOT TO EXCEED TWO 
HUNDRED NINETY THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($293,000.00), CONTINGENT UPON THE SEOPW CRA OBTAINING A 
WRITTEN APPRAISAL FROM A LICENSED FLORIDA APPRAISER 
STATING THAT THE APPRAISED VALUE OF THE PROPERTY, IS AT A 
MINIMUM, THE REFERENCED AMOUNT HEREIN, PURSUANT TO 
SECTION 163.370, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND THE SEOPW CRA 
REDEVELOPMENT PLAN; ALLOCATING FUNDS FROM ACCOUNT TITLED 
PURCHASE OF REAL PROPERTY, ACCOUNT NUMBER 
10050.920101.662000.0000.00000 IN A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED  
TWO HUNDRED NINETY THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO 
CENTS ($293,000.00)  INCLUSIVE OF SAID ACQUISITION, THE COST OF A 
SURVEY, ENVIRONMENTAL REPORT, TITLE INSURANCE, AND RELATED 
CLOSING COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH SAID ACQUISITION; PROVIDING 
FOR THE INCORPORATION OF RECITALS AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

File # 15854 - Exhibit A

[...]

CORPORATION (“SELLER”), FOR THE ACQUISITION OF THE REAL 
PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1990 N.W. 4TH COURT, #12, MIAMI, FLORIDA 
33136, CONTAINING AN APPROXIMATE TOTAL ADJUSTED AREA OF 
1,026 SQUARE FEET (“PROPERTY”), AS LEGALLY DESCRIBED IN THE 
AGREEMENT FOR A TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE NOT TO EXCEED TWO 
HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($281,000.00), CONTINGENT UPON THE SEOPW CRA OBTAINING A 
WRITTEN APPRAISAL FROM A LICENSED FLORIDA APPRAISER 
STATING THAT THE APPRAISED VALUE OF THE PROPERTY, IS AT A 
MINIMUM, THE REFERENCED AMOUNT HEREIN, PURSUANT TO 
SECTION 163.370, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND THE SEOPW CRA 
REDEVELOPMENT PLAN; ALLOCATING FUNDS FROM ACCOUNT TITLED 
PURCHASE OF REAL PROPERTY, ACCOUNT NUMBER 
10050.920101.662000.0000.00000 IN A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED  
TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($281,000.00)  INCLUSIVE OF SAID ACQUISITION, THE COST OF A 
SURVEY, ENVIRONMENTAL REPORT, TITLE INSURANCE, AND RELATED 
CLOSING COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH SAID ACQUISITION; PROVIDING 
FOR THE INCORPORATION OF RECITALS AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

File # 15855 - Exhibit A

[...]

Consultant shall generally be a lump sum not to exceed fee, based on the rates and schedules 
established in Attachment B, Compensation and Payments, hereto, which is incorporated into this 
Agreement; provided, however, that in no event shall the amount of compensation payable to the 
Consultant by the SEOPW CRA, exceed Two Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($295,000.00), inclusive of Reimbursable Expenses and Owner’s Contingency Allowances, as 
detailed in Exhibit A, Consultant Work Order Proposal, attached hereto, unless explicitly approved 
by action of the Board of Commissioners of the SEOPW CRA or Executive Director, as applicable, and

[...]

acceptance of the finding by the Consultant. Appeal to the Executive Director for their resolution is required 
prior to the Consultant being entitled to seek judicial relief in connection therewith. Should the amount of 
compensation hereunder exceed Two Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($295,000.00), the Executive Director’s decision shall be approved or disapproved by Board of 
Commissioners of the SEOPW CRA. The Consultant shall not be entitled to seek judicial relief unless: 

(i) it has first received Executive Director’s written decision, approved by Board of Commissioners of